THE FIXED CARBON COMPOSITION RESISTORS
1. Dimensions
d
W                  L                 W                             D
2. Rating and Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
Type
Rated  Power

RS11-1/2W-11K 11K RS11-1/2W-130K 130K RS11-1/2W-1M6 1.6M RS11-1/2W-20M 20M
RS11-1/2W-12K 12K RS11-1/2W-150K 150K RS11-1/2W-1M8 1.8M RS11-1/2W-22M 22M
4. Part Numbering System
Example:
RS11       1/2W             2k7                J                T
type
RS11
Rated Power W
0.5W
Normal Resistance
2k7=2.7k
Resistance
Tolerance
J = 5%
K= 10%
M= 20%
Packaging
B    Bulk
T   Tape &Reel
Sharma Resistors
Tel: (949)642-7324 SECI Engineers & Buyers' Guide Fax: (949)642-7327
Nagmani Sharma
Placed Image
5. Derating Curve
             Rated Load  P / PR %                                     70           125
      100
      80
      60
      40
      20
-55  -40    -20        0      20     40      60     80     100     120
                    Temperature
6. Resistance Temperature Characteristics
   Max. Resistance Characteristics
( R*/R)%
 Temperature range  Temperature range
Resistance range
-55  to +20  +20  to +125
1k  and under 6.5 6.5
1.1k  to 10k  10 8
11k  to 100k  13 10
110k  to 1M  15 13
1.1M  to 10M  20 19.5
11M  and over 25 19.5
* R=R2-R1
R1 Resistance value at reference temperature
R2 Resistance value at test temperature
7. Mechanical and Electronic Performance
Description Test  method Performance Requirements
Vibration
Frequency range:
10HZ ~ 500Hz
Amplitude: 0.75mm
Total last tine: 6h
No visible damage
R 2%R+0.1 .
Sharma Resistors
Tel: (949)642-7324 SECI Engineers & Buyers' Guide Fax: (949)642-7327
Nagmani Sharma
Placed Image
8. Mechanical and Electronic Performance Cont.
Description  Test  method Performance Requirements
Pull